



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 201/2025 & CM APPL. 40579/2025**

SURAJ PRAKASH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR GARG

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kishor Garg & Mr. Sachin
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he does not wish to file any reply and will argue on the basis of records.
4. List on 19.05.2026.
5. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/nk